FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



First National Bank Achieves Top Rank as Pittsburgh Employer

Pittsburgh, PA – November 14, 2011 – According to recent survey results published by two of Pittsburgh's recognized publications, First National Bank of Pennsylvania is considered one of the leading places to work in the Greater Pittsburgh region. "Pittsburgh's Top Workplaces 2011," published by *The Pittsburgh Post-Gazette* and "One of the Best Places to Work in Western Pennsylvania," published by the *Pittsburgh Business Times*, both ranked First National Bank among the top companies from an employee perspective.

Vincent J. Delie, Jr., CEO of First National Bank and President of F.N.B. Corporation, the Bank's parent company, views the recognition as a reflection of the Company's positive work environment where collaboration and team work are priorities. "Our focus is to build a work place where employees can flourish, because that environment encourages innovation, leadership in the marketplace and a better customer experience."

First National Bank's inclusion as a Top Workplace and as One of the Best Places to Work in Western Pennsylvania is based on the feedback gathered from employee surveys completed by First National Bank employees in the Pittsburgh region. The surveys measured employee response to leadership, values that drive the organization, interactions with co-workers, attitude about the company's future and more.

About First National Bank of Pennsylvania

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 230 full-service locations in Pennsylvania and Ohio, and loan production offices in Florida.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$9.95 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###